Reasonable (where possible 
and with receipts) parking costs will also be reimbursed. 

b) A per diem allowance of fifty dollars ($50.00) per day for out of the city but within the 

province of Saskatchewan plus hotel expenses and a per diem allowance of        one-
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per day for out of the province of 
Saskatchewan plus hotel expenses. 

c) A per diem allowance of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per day plus mileage will be paid 

for out of town meetings where a meal is provided but the meeting does not require

[...]

• the hearing is not a closed hearing. 
• there is adequate space/seating. 

f) Attendance at Arbitration and Saskatchewan Labour Relations Board Hearings: 
• Terminated employees and witnesses who are not members of CUPE Local 1975 will 

be paid the sum of one-hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per day to attend 
arbitrations and Saskatchewan Labour Relations Board hearings. 

• CUPE Local 1975 members will be eligible for paid union leave, a per diem of twenty 
dollars ($20.00), plus parking (receipts required) to attend Arbitration and